Naperville Police Department

Personal Property Report

Name:

Rt 200 QO JBOQ

Booking#:

DavenpeeT, Dama M

BH7)

Currency 2 ircle All ltems Hel
Paper Belt Comb
Coins $ ' ﬁ Brush Glasses Pants

Total $% 5 f; Boots

CAUTION ITEMS:
Knife

Mace

Hat

Purse
Shirt

Needles

MP3 Player

Detajled Iltems with Description
arring

Neckiace: (A1

Rings:

%Other Jewelry:
f

Comments

AV =¥

s B

INTHA

LR 4

Detainee’s signature attests to the complete
list of property held temporarily during
confinement.

Dot Dsaur ¥

tan e's Signature

NPD #145 Rev. 12/2017

O | have received all my property as listed above.
O My personal property is being transferred with me to the

B v

Detainee's Signature

Sy

Rele7ﬂng Officer




2022001302

FELONY COMPLAINT
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
COUNTY OF DU PAGE

STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
v 2022CF000259 .n&*'ﬁ‘ﬂi‘.léﬁf.ﬁ{&??m
S4hhspdae  Duluec € m; Mu-uuu
CASE NUMBER SR 12 3
DANA DAVENPORT OW202200000910 2022CF09.02§9_. oy
COMFLAINT NUMBER 02/11/2022 04:34 AM
II\FA‘IJ()N\’ ‘l“.l‘l;“-;“."‘.‘;-&“
COMPLAINT

File Stamp Here

CF (Class: 4) 720 ILCS 5/31-4(a)(1) - OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE - TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE/FALSE

co : INFORMATION

In the name and by the authority of THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, MEAGAN MCPHERSON hereinafter called the
Complainant, on oath charges that at or about the hour of 03:57 AM on or about the 11th of FEBRUARY, 2022 in the County of

DUPAGE, State of Illinois, DANA DAVENPORT hereinafter called the Defendant committed the offense of OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE
WW in violation of 720 ILCS 5/31-4(a)(1), in this, to wit, that the said Defendant

judge. , contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided and against the peace and dignity of the People of THE STATE
OF ILLINOIS.

ICOUNTI 2 I DT (Class: A) 625 ILCS 5/11-501(a)(2) - DUI - ALCOHOL - 1ST OR 2ND OFFENSE
In the name and by the authority of THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, MEAGAN MCPHERSON hereinafier called the

Complainant, on oath charges that the hour of 03:57 AM on or about the 1]th of FEBRUARY, 2022 in the County of DUPAGE, Statc
of Illinois, DANA DAVENPORT hereinafter called the Defendant committed the offense of DUI - ALCOHOL - IST OR 2ND
OFFENSE in violation of 625 ILCS 5/11-501(a)(2), in this, to wit, that the said Defendant drove and was in actual physical control of a

vehicle within this State while unde i , contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided

and against the peace and dignity of the People of THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

ICOUNTI 3 | TR (Class: P) 625 ILCS 5/11-804(b) - FAILURE TO SIGNAL WHEN REQUIRED

In the name ahd by the authority of THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, MEAGAN MCPHERSON hereinafter called the
Complainant, on oath charges that at or about the hour of 03:57 AM on or about the 11th of FEBRUARY, 2022 ia the County of

DUPAGE, State of Illinois, DANA DAVENPORT hereinafter called the Defendant committed the offense of FAILURE TO SIGNAL
WHEN REQUIRED in violation of 625 ILCS 5/11-804(b), in this, to wit, that the said Defendant tuned S/B Washington Street from

Benton Avenue and failed to use a turn signal. , contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided and against the peace

CANDICE ADAMS, CLERK OF THE 18TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT ©
WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60187 -



FELONY COMPLAINT

[ and dignity of the People of THE STATE OF ILLINOIS. 2022001302

[count] 4 ] TR (Class: P) 625 ILCS 5/11-306 - DISOBEYED TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL

In the name and by the authority of THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, MEAGAN MCPHERSON hereinafier called the
Complainant, on oath charges that at or about the hour of 03:57 AM on or about the 11th of EEBRUARY, 2022 in the County of
DUPAGE, State of Illinois, QLNA._DAMEMPQ&I hereinafter called the Defendant committed the offense of D_ISQBEXEM&A_W_[Q
CONTROL SIGNAL in violation of 625 ILCS 5/11-306, in this, to wit, that the said Defendant was stopped on Washington Street past

the stop line for a red light at Jefferson Avenue (in the intersection). , contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided
and against the peace and dignity of the People of THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

TR (Class: P) 625 ILCS 5/11-709(a) - IMPROPER LANE USAGE-CROSSING LANE BOUNDARY

 — $ UNSAFELY

In the name and by the authority of THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, MEAGAN MCPHERSON hereinafter called the
Complainant, on oath charges that at or about the hour of 03:57 AM on or about the 11th of FEBRUARY, 2022 in the County of
DUPAGE, State of Illinois, DANA DAVENPORT hereinafter called the Defendant committed the offense of IMPROPER LANE

, contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided and against the peace and dignity of the People of THE STATE OF
ILLINOIS.

VERIFICATION ON LAST PAGE

Distribution: Original - Circuit Clerk Copics - Prosecutor - Police Department - Defendant

CANDICE ADAMS, CLERK OF THE 18TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT ©
WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60187




VERIFICATION 2 0 2 2 ﬂ “ 'l 3 Q 2

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF DU PAGE
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

DANA DAVENPORT
DEFENDANT NAME A
CITY, VILLAGE TOWNSHIP ; T - Candice Adam's
N VERIFICATION ass e G
NAPERVILLE 202'2(:';:00025
2022001302 2022CF000259 02/11/2022 04:34 AM
Originating Agency No. CASE NUMBER ; g
LSOO 7765 OW202200000910 Lt
Document Control No. COMPLAINT NUMBER 5K !

I have read this complaint containing 5 count(s) and under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Code of Civil
Procedure, the undersigned certifics that the statements set forth in this instrument are true and correct, except as to matters therein stated
to be on information and belief and as to such matters the undersigned certifies as aforesaid that he verily believes the same to be true.

COMPLAINANT

MM

Meagan McPherson, 10165
DATE 02/11/2022

S.A. Approval: Denis Cahill

Copy of Complaint delivered to said dsfendant this _ | day of__FCPNG 1 022
Delivered By: AY //,% '#///é}

| DEFENDANT INFORMATION |On View Arrest YES [ NO
DANA DAVENPORT
STATE : IL FBI:
0 MALE pos: [N HAIR : BLACK HEIGHT : 5'03" Telephcmc-
FEMALE RACE: BLACK EYES: bm WEIGHT : 150 Email :
[WITNESS INFORMATION

IEOMPLAINING WITNESS INFORMATION]

Name: MEAGAN MCPHERSON, Address: 1350 AURORA AVE NAPERVILLE IL 60540 Phone #: 630-420-6666
10165

Email:

[ADDITIONAL WITNESS INFORMATION]

Name: Address: Phone #:

Email:

Distribution: Original - Circuit Clerk Copics - Prosecutor - Police Department - Defendant

CANDICE ADAMS, CLERK OF THE 18TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT ©
WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60187



iNTAKE DATA | SHEET N 6uPage éher#f‘s Ofﬂce:-COrfc;ctlor}/ / |
/

[ ARREST/TRANSPORT OFFICER | 02/ (Sve
Print all Information and Check Appropriate Prisoner Cont\lltlon(s) ‘Date Time
PRISONER NAME: \X)y\\jﬂt\\ a1 £ f LI(,\\ \Cy, ﬂ l 72
Last Name First Name Mi. Sex/Racel
ARRESTING AGENCY: Norda v ¥ / L
/ Vo) / J f‘f-
ARRESTING OFFICER: M (L N7 AY {‘\ S J’/
L‘? Name iD#
TRANSPORTING AGENCY: _{\) 0. € v LS
¢ A
TRANSPORTING OFFICER: M\ )\1\ € 4 Sof 3 / f/,/ é}
Last Name._ 1D#
r/ ) ,!'l / /’ o '/'
*INTAKE / SEARCH OFFICER: — - [ane/sg 0
* Including the use of the Last Name 1D#
Hand Scanner lr\ JM\&—)Q 4 ; "l ; 3 ‘\’ i : p) /Lv /‘! ,-"
PRISONER CONDITION: D Has Indicated or Expressed SUICIDAL IDEATIONS?
Check Appropriate Box [ - Under the Influence opﬂkf@l or Drugs? \/ :’/’;_ oS
D Has or Complains of Physical Injury? )

Complaint # Has Recelvad Medical Attention?

Has Pre-Existing Medical or Psychological Problem?

2022 - 0ol 32
¥ Has a Cough and Reported Fever?

(DuPage Only) Combative or Beligerent?

No Known Physical Injury or Mental Disorder

ponoo

i Charges: O\“ o \\ UC ‘] A (-'X -;S\) S _h ce \\;‘ Lyt ; Out of County HOLD's?

,‘\ R(\, () ._/ | /Z/C

INTAKE SUPERVISOR

| have observed the prisoner and find him/her IN NEED of medical examination before
being accepted to the Jail. (Notification of Duty Nu;s,e made.)

[ 1 have observed the prisoner and find himlh}’r‘ to be ACCEPTABLE for Jail admission.

/]
74 / | Il///."\ !
RECEIVED BY: ol |/ Y 2
(Prisaner can only be acceptad by a Supervisor) ! Supervisor's Name 4 1D. #

INTAKE NURSE

[] 1 have examined the prisoner and find him/her UNACCEPTABLE until treated
by a Physician for:

[ ]1have RE-EXAMINED the prisoner after he/she has received outside medical treatment.

Date Time

| have examined the prisoner and find him/her ACCEPTABLE for admission into the Jail

with the following condition(s) T .
i / 'y
WY Ceyf f )/ 4
EXAMINING NURSE: ),/ ..— ~ X Pl ./ Ay A
Print Last Name L.D.# ~ " _Signature

S0-00211 (Rvsd 5/09) Distribution: Original: inmate's Flle Yellow: Arrest/Transport Officer Pink: MCC Officer




DETENTION / MEDIC NING LOG - NAPERVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT
Room#
LR.#: 0' I?)OQ QOKING#: DATE Q_ Adult O Juvenile
N AV ERS AOA Moos ce Transgender? 01 Dedcribe:
[ L | PLACED IN DETENTION ROOM 1 | MEDICAL HISTORY
1, Doyouhave any medical issues we should know ES
Da,,g s By i : about? (dlabetes, epliepsy, acid refiux disease
Searched by Booking Officer /__

( TELEPHONE RECORD

(G.E.R.D) & , etc?) If YES,
describe:
|

o Are you belng treated by a doctor for any issue,
le TlmeL é ature of qll Initials 2, elther physical or psychological? ﬁ%m
0z s IQH i ! Nt’,f\ ‘\‘/'L\bﬂ'z. O Mm M'V] Ityes, forwhat? ¢ A A
[ ﬁ Doctor Name
Address: Vi Lo l) /
I ] -
L MEAL RECORD |
3.  Are you taking medication for GERD, dlabetes, heat  [J NO
Date Time Meal Content Initials dlsease selzures, asthma, high blood pressure, or
[ VISITOR RECORD | 4. Do you have, or have you ever had, hepalitis? O ves
if so what type? A, B, C:
Date Time Name and Relationship Initials
5.  Are you allergic to any foods, medications or aspirin? NO O YES
 yes, what?
| FINAL DISPOSITION QF DETAINEE | 6.  Are you handicapped in any way? If yes, describe / 0 [ ves
below:
Removed from Detention Center &ZKD
Reason
N 7. Note any amputations, deformities, bruises, |eslons, jaundice,
or physical condition elfacting the ease of movement:
If transferred to another facility, list the facillty and obtain the signature of the
receiving officer to whom you turned over both the detainee and property.
{ 7
\’XS O 8. Pregnancy? NO [ veES
o l%xre Department/Facility .
Dale 2 | ] Tomg( VAL (V] 9.  Anythoughts of suicide? NO O YES
l 1 If yes, treat gbtaines as “high risk.”
N4,
Do you have any children under 18 who may e neglected as a resuit of your umnfuo 0O vYes DCFS Notified? [ NO [ YES
Are you a United States citizen? ES O NO If nota US citizen, which country are you a citizen of?
It not a US cltizen was the detainee Informex of his/her right to contact the appropriate foreign consular office? O YES O NO
[ \ BEHAVIOR /| CONDUCT AT TIME OF INTAKE
In the reporting officer's opinion, describe this indlvidual's behavior by circling all that apply:  Alert  Loud  Belligergs Jombalive Apprehansive
Uncooperative ~ Withdrawn  Confused Cooperative Quiet Other:
| \ HIGH RISK DETAINEE SCREENING
1. Extremely Intoxicated? NO [0 VYES 4. Evidence of communicable disease or reason to Isolate? NO (O VYES
2. Drug addicted or under influence of drugs? OyNno O vYEeS 5. Any behavior suggesting suiclde risk? NO O ves
3. Violent towards others or self —destructive? OINO O YES 6. Unconscious? O} no 0O ves
Supervisor Notified: Time:
A “YES" answer to any of the above questions indicates delal‘ee to be “high risk.” Notify the Watch Commander & refer to G.0: 72.5, Section 6
VISUAL OBSERVATION CHECK INTERVALS * SEARCH DETENTION ROOM BEFORE AND AFTER USE *
Detainee Offi Delalnee Officer Detalnee Otficar Detaines Officer Detalnoe Officer
Aotivil Time Initials Activity Time Inltlals Acti Time Initlals

WL 058 Wl

13

et

VL QU772 m
Wl 0520 /

2L ORSTTMA
\&H_ (20|
ol A [ wm
sS4 C7AU9 M

NPD #27 Reviged 0. 18




Ilinois
Phiebotomy

Services

~ PO. BOX 199 - PLANO, IL 60545
Phlebotomy ¢34.596-4199

Service Requisition www.illinoisphlebotomyservices.com - contact.us@illinoisphlebotomyservices.com

SUBJECT PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY
Today's Date 0 I 2 ‘ I \ ',_’./ LU 2 | /Z"
Month Day Year

Last Name \L" CWVEL ) \‘ O\ AY

First Name _\ (o \ (G

Date of Birth Male () Female @\

-

Street Address

City
Search Warrant & Consent to Draw (]
\
X
SUBJECT SIGNATURE DATE
POLICE . g \
Police Department l\* Ca :,~\’1 LV o\
County (of Arrest / Incident) __\ W\ C.% "\
, ll\v ek \ 7 —
Agency Case # s W N ol WS 15 /,«
\p Bt Sy e . <
Officer & Badge # DANAN A ST ol RO
? 7 : o / — ;
o T LS P2 < Pty o
A /el s c2/ll 22
OFFICER SIGNATURE DATE
OFFICER PHLEBOTOMIST
PHLEBOTOMIST P INITIALS INITIALS
Fo o A A
Kit Lot Number # L ' - o (_/
o S22 08 3
Expiration Date
Blood Collection Time am -+ pm
Urine Collection Time am -+ pm
Refusal Time 2 - fam + pm
Phlebotomist Name (PRINT) ¢t 1€ v Ve So= VG,
\ » / - /‘>
X ‘/V}»\'lu;"'(' ":C { / ( ]‘ /4‘—
A —
PHLEBOTOMIST SIGNATURE DATE

IPS_REQ_040821



CITY OF NAPERVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT
NOTICE OF VEHICLE IMPOUNDMENT

Report # 2090 m

The vehicle Year_&Mak - Model M X [ Z
is being impounded as there is probable cause to believe the vehicle has

11-5B-12 of the City of Naperville Municipal Code in that the driver’s vehicle was:

[] Towed due to an outstanding warrant for the driver;

wed due to the driver’'s commission of a misdemeanor criminal or vehicle code offense or
corresponding municipal ordinance violation;

Towed due to the driver’'s commission of a felony criminal or vehicle code offense.

For the release of the vehicle, you must post a bond in the amount of the
administrative fee of $500.00 at the Naperville Police Department, 1350 Aurora
Avenue, Naperville, Tilinois, (630) 420-6666 and pay all towing and storage fees related
to this incident.

Preliminary Hearing
The owner of record of any vehicle which is impounded pursuant to Chapter 11, Section 5B-12 of the City

of Naperville Municipal Code has the right to appeal the impoundment of this vehicle and to contest the
validity of the probable cause to impound this vehicle. Request for a preliminary hearing must be in
writing and filed with the Chief of Police, or designee, within forty-eight (48) hours, excluding
weekends and holidays, from the time the vehicle was impounded. Appeal forms are available at
the Naperville Police Department, 1350 Aurora Avenue, Naperville, Illinois 60540. A hearing on said
appeal will be held within forty-eight (48) hours after the receipt of the request, excluding
weekends and holidays.

11-5B-12 Violation

A Notice of an Administrative Hearing shall be mailed within ten (10) days after the impoundment of this
vehicle to the owner advising of the date, time and location of the Administrative Hearing. The owner of
record IS NOT required to attend this hearing if they are not contesting the tow and all fees have been
paid.

T hereby certify I personalt handed a copy
Name
be in control of said vehicle time of the alleged violation.
On this day of d‘ : 209 Q

//V\

/Z j;:sempma% 71155

Printed Employee Name and E’mpTcﬁee #

o is the person who was found to

White Copy: Police Yellow Copy: Driver/Owner Pink: Tow Basket in Patrol

NPD # 250 Updated 4/21



Date of Arrest: gl LL J Q& Case/IR #: QOQQ‘ / 30 Q
Booking #: 8q -‘}’(OQ

NAPERVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT | PAYMENT
ADMINISTRATIVE FEE NOTICE DUE

You are hereby notified that under the City of Naperville Municipal Code, and as provided for by law, an
Administrative Fee of fifty dollars ($50.00) shall be imposed upon completion of any custodial arrest/booking

procedure.

Apt #

Phone #

Officer’s Initials/Badge #: Fifty dollars ($50.00) Paid In Full: CASH/CHARGE
(Circle one)
Officer’s Initials/Badge #: No Administrative [] Juvenile Arrest
& Sergeant (or above) Initials/Badge #: Fee due to: [] Released without Charges
(Check box to right) [ | Other:

—

’*’ﬁ
Officer’s Initials/Badge#: M\\M\ \m Q’( No Fee Paid-PaymentDue )

Be advised you are hereby served with this invoice for failure to pay the fifty dollars ($50.00) Administrative Fee
at the time of your arrest/booking procedure in compliance with the City of Naperville Municipal Code.

Pursuant to Ordinance No. 11-172: You may request a hearing to determine whether the'
imposition of the Administrative Fee was proper. The request must be in writing and mailed to the
address provided below within thirty (30) days of the imposition of the Administrative Fee.

Naperville Police Department
Traffic Section Commander
1350 Aurora Avenue
Naperville, Illinois 60540

You must pay the Administrative Fee within thirty (30) days from the date of this invoice unless a hearing was
requested as provided for above. Fees may be paid in person at the City of Naperville Finance Department during
the business hours listed below or by mail at the following address:

City of Naperville Business Hours
Finance Department Mon/Tues/Thurs/Fri: 7:30am-5:00pm
400 S. Eagle Street Wednesday: 10:00am-2:00pm
N ille, Illinois 0

Prisoner’s Sjgnature: I /4%( :;j ¢ E z: - t

Date: ! Time OS5 /2 AmM

Releasing Officer:

Signature & Badge Number

Form#458 White: Records Yellow: Defendant Pink: Jailer Revised 12/16



LAW ENFORCEMENT SWORN REPOR

[ |

RN

\ ” i

Circuit Court, L\ s : County, ; Municipal District
\
{ g I, . ,:' DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (11-501A1) DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO, (11-501A2)
\ 4 & ( / . ey Y NETD
Case Number Lo i = E=e- (A 8 2 TL000 T/ <
11-401 Citation No. DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (OTHER)
; . (X e \
Name L AANN ] AN ) _ : { :
Last First Middle
_ Driver’s License Number State
[_ CDL | 7/
/ 4
holder .
| . .
Noed v L E
\ "City and/dr County of Arfrest ‘I
Arrest }7 (lj ‘f e am
Date O e | i/ [ / pm
City & State Month Day Year Time
- / _ NOAHA VIR S|
Sex Date of Birth ) %77 Place of Refusal or Location of Test(s)
Notice of Summary Suspension/ /7 i 1 A7y Refusal or ' [ ; 4 NTE /, am.
Revaocation Given On LAl 1 [ Il AL < Test Date 2 L | I goend LoV 2L Spm
Month Day Year Month Day Year Time

The suspension/revocation shall take effect on the 46th day following issuance of this notice. Subsequent to an arrest for violating Section 11-501 of the llinois
Vehicle Code, or similar provision of a local ordinance or Section 11-401 of the Illinois Vehicle Code, you are hereby notified that on the date shown above,
you were asked to submit to a chemical test(s) to determine the alcohol, other drug(s), intoxicating compound(s), or any combination thereof, content of your
breath, blood, urine or other bodily substance and warned of the consequences pursuant to Section 11-501.1 of the Illinois Vehicle Code. You have the right to
a hearing to contest your suspension/revocation. You must file a petition to rescind your suspension/revocation within 90 days of this notice.

L " Because you refused to submit to or failed to complete testing, your driving privileges will be suspended for a minimum of 12 months.*
1" Because you submitted to testing conducted pursuant to Section 11-501.2, which disclosed:

O an alcohol concentration of _ , which is .08 or more; or [J a delta-9-tetrahydrocannabinol concentration of either 5 nanograms or
more of whole blood or 10 nanograms or more of other bodily substance
'} any amount of a drug, substance or intoxicating compound resulting from the unlawful use or consumption of a controlled substance as listed in the [llinois
Controlled Substances Act; an intoxicating compound as listed in the Use of Intoxicating Compounds Act; or methamphetamine as listed in the
Methamphetamine Control and Community Protection Act; your driving privileges will be suspended for a minimum of 6 months.*
(] Because you refused to submit to or failed to complete testing and you were involved in a motor vehicle crash that caused Type A personal injury or death to another,
your driving privileges will be revoked for a minimum of 12 months.
[] Because you are a CDL holder and you submitted to testing conducted pursuant to H1-501.2 which disclosed any amount of a drug, substance or compound resulting
from the unlawful use or consumption of cannabis as covered by the Cannabis Control Act your CDL privileges will be disqualified for a minimum of 12 months.

Driver’s license surrendered? L‘?\_ Yes [Z] No; Reason: ) : -
Driver’s license valid at time of arrest? ‘EJ Yes (Sign receipt) [ No (Void receipt)

[ have complied with Section 11-501.1 of the Illinois Vehicle Code by having reasonable grounds to believe the arrestee was in violation of Section 11-501 or a similar
provision of a local ordinance, or Section 11-401: (Explain)

(
3./ | ) y YN 44 A f / j } it /
! WAIN ( L EVCLaaly o AurVATTTEC 1) {7¥ 1020118 L1007 G
g It . » 2 ¥
\ \ / / /
\ \

VT N UG K . : Z:)- ) 4 . -

|

Pursuant to Section 11-501.1 of the Iilinois Vehicle Code I have:

F’j\' Served immediate Notice of Summary Suspension/Revocation/Disqualification of driving privileges on the above-named person.

[ Given Notice of Summary Suspension/Revocation/Disqualification of driving privileges to the above-named person by depositing in the U.S. mail said notice in a
prepaid postage envelope addressed to said person at the address as shown on the Uniform Traffic Ticket,

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Illinois Code of Civil Procedure, the undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in this instru-

ment are true and correct.

Signature of Arresting Officer 7 " ID Number
o = — S _ Date L s I ; /
Law Enforcement Agency Month Day Year

%)
O 7 7 7 . 1 POLICE QOFFICER - SEND TO SECRETARY OF STATE AUGUST 2018 - DSD DC 35.29



TOW REPORT
NAPERVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT
TowRepori Number. 288003445

Report Type:  ADMINISTRATIVE

Case No, CAD No.
2022-001302

County of Township of AccidentCrash Report #
DUPAGE
Date Assigned: 02/11/2022 Time Assigned: 12:56 AM

STATE MO/YEAR MILEAGE

IL 04/2022 133863
MAKE YEAR COLOR
TOYOTA HIGHLANDER 2013 GRAY
TYPE VIN CITY TAG
PASSENGER CAR STDDK3EH6DS221374 V2280941
NAME OWNER OPTIONS: SAME AS DRIVER
DAVENPORT DANA M
LAST FIRST MIDOLE NAME

Phone #
APTH

LB

NAME DRIVER OPTIONS:

DAVENPORT DANA M
FIRST MIDDLE NAME
Phone #
APTH
OTHER PLATES REMOVED?
010 . ’ Font [ ves M nO
W 00: No visible damage Back O ves M no

O 12: Windshield
02| 030 [Clos VIN ALTERED OR DAMAGED?

O 13: Undercariage
[ 14: Interior Atered [] ves Il nO
[0 99: TotaVAll sreas Damaged [J YES Wl NO

osCd| 060 |Cloz

Damage nol indicated on diagram:

DAMAGE

s o090 |[Cl1o

10
REAR

List all valuable property thal is Included with, or missing from, vehicie:
MISC CLOTHING AND PAPERWORK. PURSE IN THE TRUNK.

INVENTORY

Keys In Vohicie? I YESCJ NO

Reason for Tow: ARREST

Location Towed From: OLSER AND WASHINGTON

Location Towed To/Slored: KITS, 1680-C QUINCY AV, NAPERVILLE, IL

Towing Company: KITS

Addrass: 1680-C QUINCY AV Ph #: 6303693225
City: NAPERVILLE State: ILLINOIS Zip: 60540
Tow Truck Driver:

Has the vehicle owner been notified? Il YES [ NO

How was nolification made or attempted?

15 there a hold on the vehicie? [l YEs[JNO

If yas, reason for hold: ADMINISTRATIVE/DUI Hold for how long: 12 HOURS
Hold Authorized By (If uther than towing officer):

Tow stexer previousty applied? [J YESIHll NO

Tow Authorized By (if other than towing officer):

TOWING INFORMATION

f{ 10339 Apr2016v1.1
ICDERMOTT. B D NG CLENT: 2134 310, CRRLOWER B 0t

Refeased by Officer Release Dale

I, tha undersigned do hareby acknowledge dslivery of the above vehicle and | have received all parsenal property
that was In sald vehicle at the Ime of low. In requesling his releass, the undersigned releases the above named
agency from any and all claims or damages.

Tow Truck Driver Name:





